
                                 

 

                                   

      SPRING TERM (2ND TERM) 2023-2024 (9TH JA NU ARY 2023 – 16TH APRIL 2024) – 12 WEEKS        

    THEME: SHINING LIGHT - MATTHEW 5:16 

 

 

 

Week Date Programme 

1 Monday 8th January 2024 Boarders Return 

1 Monday 88h January 2024 Virtual Prayer forum :6pm 

1 Tuesday 9th January 2024 School Resumes 

1 Saturday 20th January 2024 Parent Forum 

3 Tuesday 23rd January 2024 World Handwriting Day 

3 Saturday 27th January 2024 College Entrance Exam 

5 Tuesday 6th February 2024 Dental Care Day 

6 Monday 12th February – Friday 16th 

February 2024 

Mid Term Tests 

6 Wednesday 14th February 2024 Valentine Day Celebration 

6 Saturday 17th February 2024 College Entrance Exams 

7 Monday 19th February- Friday 23rd 

February 2024 

Mid Term Break 

7 Monday 19th February – Wednesday 21th 

February  

Year 10 College Experience  

7 Wednesday 21st February 2024 Parent Teachers Conference 

8 Saturday 2nd March 2024 Inter House Sport Day 

9 Friday 8th March 2024 Mother’s Day 

10 Monday 11th March- Friday 15th 

March 

Practical Exams / Extra Curricular 

Exams  

11 Monday 18th March – Friday 22nd 

March 2024 

Spring Term Exams  

11 Saturday 23rd March 2024 College 

Entrance Exam 

12 Thursday 28th March 2024 Easter Cantata 

/ End of Term 

12 Friday 29th March 2024     Good Friday 

 Sunday 31st March 2024     Easter Sunday 

 Monday 1st April 2024     Easter Monday 

 Tuesday 8thApril – Friday 12th April Easter IGCSE Revision Classes  

 Tuesday 16th April 2024 3rd Term Ends 

   

   


